
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION 

OPPOSITE: SAFDARJUNG AIRPORT, NEW DELHI-110003 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
  

File No. DGCA-19012/47/2019-CEO-DGCA 

Dated      26 April 2023 

  
SUB: Corrigendum to Public Notice for Online On-Demand Examination (OLODE) for 
AME and FC Session 04 of 2023 Dated 19 April 2023. 
  

The Online On-Demand Examination (OLODE) for AME and FC, session 04 of 2023 was 

scheduled to be held on 9th May to 11th May 2023 at New Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai, Kolkata, and 

Bengaluru centers. 

In reference to Press Note No. ECI/PN/24/2023 dated 29th March 2023, the General Election to 

Legislative Assembly of Karnataka, 2023 is scheduled to be held on 10th May 2023. Therefore, 

the OLODE for FC session 04 of 2023 on 10th May 2023 is re-scheduled at the Bengaluru 

center only. 

Candidates who had applied on the Pariksha Portal for appearing in the exam at the Bengaluru 

Centre for 10th May 2023 will have to appear in exam on rescheduled dates either on 9th or 11th 

May 2023 due to election. The candidate may refer the admitted candidate list (to be placed before 

2nd May 2023) on the Priksha Portal for their re-scheduled exam dates. 

Please note that the Pariksha portal is currently closed for accepting any application for FC 

candidates at the Bengaluru center due to the non-availability of seats caused by the rescheduling 

of the exam that was originally planned for May 10th, 2023. 

The Pariksha Portal to apply for Online On-Demand Examination (OLODE) will remain open for 

the AME and FC candidates, except FC candidates at the Bengaluru center, as follows: 

  

Sr No Session Portal opening date 

for AME & FC 

Session 

AME Exam Date FC Exam Date 

1. 04 of 2023 21 April  to 27 April 2023 09 May 2023 -For Bengaluru   
09 May & 11 May 2023 

  
-For all other centers 

 10 May to 11 May 2023  
  

All the FC and AME candidates are advised to look into their respective Notice Board” of 

https://pariksha.dgca.gov.in., from time to time for any latest instructions/Notice regarding this 

session of Online on-demand examination. 

  
  

         Director-General of Civil Aviation 


